# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M.r Louis Van Leeuwen	06/01/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canton Cutlery, Inc	
Street Address:	151 Harvard Avenue	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D447014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)791-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-798-8621

Email: bhazelton@ftwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bobby Hazelton

Address Line 1: 370 Main Street - 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bobby Hazelton

Total Attachments: 2 source=4#page1.tif source=4#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 D447

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0461

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Louis Van Leeuwen</u>, an individual, hereinafter called "PATENTEE", residing at <u>23</u> <u>Pleasant Street</u>, <u>Riverside</u>, <u>CT 06878</u>, did obtain a United States Patent for an Improvement in the ornamental design of a Double-Edged Knife Blade, No. D447,014 S, dated August 28, 2001; whereas I am now the owner of said patent;

AND WHEREAS Canton Cutlery, Incorporated, a corporation duly authorized by the Ste of Connecticut, with a principal place of husiness at STAMFORD, CONN OCTO and a mailing address of WALLAND MAIL STAMFORD, CONN OCTO AND
ssigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" is desirous to desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
nterest in the same;.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of <u>7 cene 200</u> 9
Lavia Van Lannum Data-ta-
Louis Van Leeuwen, Patentee

C:\Documents and Settings\klahi\u00e4Local Settings\Temporary Imemet Fling\OLKTASSIGNMENT OF PATENTI, doc

	state of Connecticut
	COUNTY OF FAIrfield
	On before me before me beborah A. Rutkamp Notary Public, personally appeared Louis Van Leeuwen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.
`	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DEBORAH A. RUTTKAMP NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2008

Signature of Notary

C:Documents and Soulngs/klaht/Local Settings/Temporary Internat Piles/OLK7/ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTI doc

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/10/2004